Company has  fixed deposits as margin money for a period between 3 months to 4 years. All fixed deposits are
with banks, accordingly there is no significant interest rate risk pertaining to these deposits.

		  The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
   As at

31 March, 2021
   As at

31 March, 2020

Floating rate borrowings  19,403.82  15,532.45
Fixed rate borrowings  -   -
Total Borrowings  19,403.82  15,532.45

152

Sa
la

sa
r T

ec
hn

o
En

gi
ne

er
in

g
Li

m
ite

d 
/ 

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
02

0-
21

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

		  Interest rate sensitivity

		  Profit is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.  For
floating rate liabilities, analysis is prepared assuming amount of liability outstanding at end of reporting period
was outstanding for whole year.

Note 44 : Financial risk management objectives (Contd..)

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
   As at

31 March, 2021
   As at

31 March, 2020

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (50 bps)  (97.02)  (77.66)
Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps)  97.02  77.66

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
   As at

31 March, 2021
   As at

31 March, 2020

Opening Balance  186.01  186.01
Changes in allowance for expected credit loss:
	 Provision/(reversal) of allowance for expected credit loss  63.49
	 Additional provision (net) towards credit impaired receivables
Write off as bad debts  186.01  -
Closing Balance  63.49  186.01

2.	 Credit risk management

	 The Company’s customer profile include public sector enterprises, state owned companies and large private
corporates.

	 Accordingly, the Company’s customer credit risk is low. The Company’s average project execution cycle is around
18 to 36 months. General payment terms include mobilisation advance, monthly progress payments with a credit
period ranging from 45 to 90 days and certain retention money to be released at the end of the project. In some
cases, retentions are substituted with bank/ corporate guarantees. The Company has a detailed review mechanism